	03-02-2004	4		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		III Y	Patent and Trademark	k Office
	(#2)#1 (hal) man-		▼ ▼	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States	102681990		<u></u>	 F
Name of conveying party(ies):	,	2. Name and address of rec		•
Gary William Yeager	2.20.04	2. Name and dadress of rec	orthig party (100).	
		Name: General Electric (Company <u>O</u>	
		Internal Address:	75	
			93.8 83.8	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			4/2	
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>	
☑ Assignment ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1 River I	Road	
☐ Security Agreement [☐ Change of Name			
, -	-		NIN 122	
☐ Other		City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345		
Execution Date: 2/19/2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 N	o
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nbers(s): // 7 /	3212		
If this document is being filed togeth		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lication is: 2/19/2004	
	,		2/17/2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		credited or debited to	deposit account	
/		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road So	uth \	8. Deposit account number:		
03/01/2004 ECDOPER 00000071 070862 10783212		07.0962		
1 FC:8021 40.00 BA		07-0862		
City: Bloomfield Sta	ate: CT ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	əller, the toregoing informat	tion is true and correct and ai	ıy aπacneα copy ıs a true cop)y
J. Michael Buchanan, Reg. No. 44,571		February 20, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	U	Signature	Date	
		eet, attachments, and document	3	
	Mail documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information to:		

Docket No.: 135090-1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Gary William Yeager of 24 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FUNCTIONALIZED POLY(ARYLENE ETHER) COMPOSITION AND PROCESS invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 015012 FRAME: 0755

Signed at town of Niskagua, State of N	this 19 day of February 2004.
	Inventor: Jay L. Dong Gary William Yeager
Witnessed by: Daniel J. Kamer Signature	Date: 2/19/04
Daniel J. Kraner Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>David L. Moru</u> Signature	Date: 2/19/04
David R. Moore	

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015012 FRAME: 0756